
Saint Joseph's (Me.) (12-3) -vs- Clark University (9-4)
3/18/2026 at Worcester, MA (Granger Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Theodore Allan (1-0)
Loss: Henry Paquette (1-1)
Save: Connor Schmautz (1)
HBP: Jacob Kline
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 3:01   Attendance: 78   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Saint Joseph's (Me.) 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 2 8 10 3
Clark University 0 0 1 4 0 0 2 2 X 9 15 1

Saint Joseph's (Me.) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jack Moltenbrey dh 3 1 0 1 2 1 1
Vinny O'Leary 3b 5 2 2 1 0 0 3
Jake Carlisle rf 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
Nic Frink lf/c 5 1 2 4 0 1 1
Jared Wilhelm cf 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
Dylan Brander 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Connor Finn pr 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
    Terry Morrissey 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Brindle 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Theo Masella 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Luke Doughty ss 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
Josh Hersey c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Matt Elwell ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ryan Kastle lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Nelson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nate Leavitt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Henry Paquette p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas O'Koniewski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Thurber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 8 10 7 4 5 7

2B: Nic Frink (1)
HR: Nic Frink (1)
SB: Connor Finn (1); Theo Masella (1)
CS: Theo Masella (1)
HBP: Jake Carlisle (1); Theo Masella (1)
E: Nic Frink (1); Dylan Brander (1); Terry Morrissey (1)

Clark University 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bennett Hewett rf 5 2 3 3 1 0 2
Dom Mariani 3b 6 1 2 2 0 0 2
Michael Soares dh 4 2 4 1 1 0 0
Cole Camara lf 3 1 1 0 2 1 0
Brayden Hollinrake c 5 0 1 1 0 1 4
Myles Fournier 1b 5 0 2 2 0 3 0
Michael Benway ss 5 1 1 0 0 0 6
Chas Caron 2b 4 2 1 0 1 0 0
Michael Salzillo cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jacob Kline p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brendan Bruun p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taejun Tow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Theodore Allan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Schmautz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 9 15 9 6 5 14

2B: Bennett Hewett (1); Dom Mariani (1); Michael Soares (2)
3B: Bennett Hewett (1)
SH: Michael Salzillo (2)
SB: Bennett Hewett (1); Chas Caron (1)
CS: Michael Salzillo (1)
E: Theodore Allan (1)
DP: 1

Saint Joseph's (Me.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyler Nelson 3.2 8 5 5 5 2 0 0 0 0 19 24 7 2 96
Nate Leavitt 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 17
Henry Paquette (L, 1-1) 1.1 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 2 25
Thomas O'Koniewski 1.1 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 1 25
Ryan Thurber 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3
Totals 15 9 7 6 5 0 0 0 0 39 47 12 6 166

Clark University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Kline 4.1 2 1 1 2 3 0 0 2 0 15 19 6 4 69
Brendan Bruun 1.2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 3 20
Taejun Tow 0.2 1 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 13
Theodore Allan (W, 1-0) 1.1 4 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 9 9 1 1 36
Connor Schmautz (S, 1) 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 8
Totals 10 8 5 4 5 1 0 2 0 36 42 10 10 146



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saint Joseph's (Me.) - Top of 1st SAI CLA
Jack Moltenbrey grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Vinny O'Leary fouled out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Jake Carlisle hit by pitch (2-2 BKFH). 0 0
Nic Frink fouled out to rf (1-1 SB). 0 0

Clark University - Bottom of 1st SAI CLA
Bennett Hewett walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 0
Dom Mariani flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Bennett Hewett stole second. 0 0
Michael Soares walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 0 0
Cole Camara flied out to rf (3-2 BBFBKF); Bennett Hewett advanced to third. 0 0
Brayden Hollinrake reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KS); Michael Soares out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Saint Joseph's (Me.) - Top of 2nd SAI CLA
Jared Wilhelm grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KSB). 0 0
Dylan Brander grounded out to ss (1-2 FFB). 0 0
Theo Masella popped up to ss (2-1 SBB). 0 0

Clark University - Bottom of 2nd SAI CLA
Myles Fournier struck out looking (3-2 BFKBBK). 0 0
Michael Benway flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 0
Chas Caron singled through the right side (0-0). 0 0
Chas Caron stole second. 0 0
Michael Salzillo walked (3-2 SBBBKB). 0 0
Bennett Hewett flied out to lf (1-2 FFB). 0 0

Saint Joseph's (Me.) - Top of 3rd SAI CLA
Luke Doughty singled down the rf line (1-1 BK). 0 0
Josh Hersey struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 0 0
Jack Moltenbrey struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Vinny O'Leary flied out to cf (1-2 KBK). 0 0

Clark University - Bottom of 3rd SAI CLA
Dom Mariani grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0
Michael Soares doubled to left field (1-2 KFBF). 0 0
Cole Camara walked (3-2 KBKFFFBBB). 0 0
Brayden Hollinrake struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 0 0
Myles Fournier singled through the left side, RBI (2-1 FBB); Cole Camara advanced to second; Michael
Soares scored. 0 1
Michael Benway flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKS). 0 1

Saint Joseph's (Me.) - Top of 4th SAI CLA
Jake Carlisle grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 0 1
Nic Frink struck out swinging (2-2 BSSFBS). 0 1
Jared Wilhelm lined out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1

Clark University - Bottom of 4th SAI CLA
Chas Caron flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Michael Salzillo lined out to rf (1-1 FB). 0 1



Bennett Hewett doubled to left field (0-1 K). 0 1
Dom Mariani singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-1 K); Bennett Hewett
scored. 0 2
Michael Soares doubled to left field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Dom Mariani scored. 0 3
Cole Camara walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 3
Brayden Hollinrake singled through the right side, RBI (1-2 BKK); Cole Camara advanced to third; Michael
Soares scored. 0 4
Myles Fournier singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 FBB); Brayden Hollinrake advanced to second; Cole Camara
scored. 0 5
Nate Leavitt to p for Tyler Nelson. 0 5
Michael Benway reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KFB); Myles Fournier out at second ss to 2b. 0 5

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Saint Joseph's (Me.) - Top of 5th SAI CLA
Dylan Brander fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 5
Theo Masella hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 5
Luke Doughty singled through the right side (2-1 BKB); Theo Masella advanced to third. 0 5
Josh Hersey walked (3-2 BBFKBB); Luke Doughty advanced to second. 0 5
Jack Moltenbrey walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Josh Hersey advanced to second; Luke Doughty advanced to
third; Theo Masella scored. 1 5
Brendan Bruun to p for Jacob Kline. 1 5
Vinny O'Leary grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Jack Moltenbrey out on the play. 1 5

Clark University - Bottom of 5th SAI CLA
Chas Caron flied out to rf (3-1 FBBB). 1 5
Michael Salzillo reached first on an error by 1b to catcher (1-1 BS). 1 5
Michael Salzillo out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 5
Bennett Hewett tripled to center field (1-2 KFB). 1 5
Dom Mariani popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 5

Saint Joseph's (Me.) - Top of 6th SAI CLA
Jake Carlisle grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBS). 1 5
Nic Frink grounded out to ss (2-2 SFBB). 1 5
Jared Wilhelm flied out to rf (0-0). 1 5

Clark University - Bottom of 6th SAI CLA
Henry Paquette to p for Nate Leavitt. 1 5
Michael Soares singled to third base (0-1 K). 1 5
Cole Camara singled through the left side (3-1 KBBB); Michael Soares advanced to second. 1 5
Brayden Hollinrake flied out to lf (2-2 BBKK). 1 5
Myles Fournier struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSFS). 1 5
Michael Benway reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Cole Camara out at second 3b to 2b. 1 5

Saint Joseph's (Me.) - Top of 7th SAI CLA
Dylan Brander singled to left field (2-1 BBF). 1 5
Connor Finn pinch ran for Dylan Brander. 1 5
Connor Finn stole second. 1 5
Theo Masella singled up the middle (2-1 BFB); Connor Finn advanced to third. 1 5
Taejun Tow to p for Brendan Bruun. 1 5
Theo Masella out at second p to 1b to ss, caught stealing. 1 5
Luke Doughty walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 1 5
Josh Hersey popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 5
Jack Moltenbrey walked (3-1 BBKBB); Luke Doughty advanced to second. 1 5
Vinny O'Leary singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Jack Moltenbrey advanced to second; Luke Doughty
advanced to third; Connor Finn scored. 2 5
Theodore Allan to p for Taejun Tow. 2 5
Jake Carlisle reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-1 KB); Vinny O'Leary advanced to second; Jack
Moltenbrey advanced to third; Luke Doughty scored. 3 5



Jake Carlisle advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt; Vinny O'Leary advanced
to third; Jack Moltenbrey scored, unearned. 4 5
Nic Frink doubled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 BKBS); Jake Carlisle scored, unearned; Vinny O'Leary scored,
unearned. 6 5
Jared Wilhelm singled to shortstop (1-1 BK); Nic Frink advanced to third. 6 5
Connor Finn popped up to ss (2-2 BKFBFF). 6 5

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Clark University - Bottom of 7th SAI CLA
Terry Morrissey to 1b for Connor Finn. 6 5
Chas Caron reached first on a fielding error by lf, advanced to second (0-0). 6 5
Michael Salzillo grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Chas Caron advanced to third. 6 5
Bennett Hewett reached first on a fielding error by 1b, RBI (1-0 B); Chas Caron scored, unearned. 6 6
Dom Mariani doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-0 B); Bennett Hewett scored, unearned. 6 7
Thomas O'Koniewski to p for Henry Paquette. 6 7
Michael Soares singled to center field (2-2 FSBBF). 6 7
Cole Camara struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 6 7
Brayden Hollinrake flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 6 7

Saint Joseph's (Me.) - Top of 8th SAI CLA
Theo Masella singled to shortstop (0-0). 6 7
Luke Doughty struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 6 7
Matt Elwell pinch hit for Josh Hersey. 6 7
Theo Masella stole second. 6 7
Matt Elwell struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBKS). 6 7
Theo Masella advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 7
Jack Moltenbrey grounded out to p (1-2 BKKF). 6 7

Clark University - Bottom of 8th SAI CLA
Nic Frink to c. 6 7
Ryan Kastle to lf for Matt Elwell. 6 7
Myles Fournier struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 6 7
Michael Benway singled to left field (0-0). 6 7
Chas Caron walked (3-1 BBFBB); Michael Benway advanced to second. 6 7
Michael Salzillo grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Chas Caron advanced to second; Michael Benway
advanced to third. 6 7
Bennett Hewett singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Chas Caron scored; Michael Benway scored. 6 9
Ryan Thurber to p for Thomas O'Koniewski. 6 9
Dom Mariani flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 6 9

Saint Joseph's (Me.) - Top of 9th SAI CLA
Vinny O'Leary singled up the middle (1-1 BF). 6 9
Connor Schmautz to p for Theodore Allan. 6 9
Jake Carlisle flied out to cf (0-1 K). 6 9
Nic Frink homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Vinny O'Leary scored. 8 9
Jared Wilhelm grounded out p to 2b to 1b (0-2 KK). 8 9
Nick Brindle to 1b for Terry Morrissey. 8 9
Nick Brindle grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 8 9

Clark University - Bottom of 9th SAI CLA


